1
Functional Description
The RPE3 directional control valves consist of housing
(1), a control spool (5) with two centering springs (4) and
cylindrical operating solenoids (2, 3).
The three-position directional control valves are fitted
with two solenoids and two springs. Two-position
directional control valves have either one solenoid and

Nut with detent assembly 484-9954
Connector of position sensor
Type designation Model Max. input voltage Ordering number
K02 connector of position sensor with LED 10...30 V DC 936-9940
S1 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 405111129213
S2 normally-open sensor 10...30 V DC 18838900
S4 normally-closed sensor 10...30 V DC 20725300
Orifice in P-port
Type �D inch (mm) Seal ring Order number
D1 0.039 (1.0)
9.25 x 1.75
484-9973
D2 0.059 (1.5) 484-9974
D3 0.079 (2.0) 484-9975
D4 0.087 (2.2) 484-9977
D5 0.098 (2.5) 484-9976
Seal kit
Type Dimensions, quantity Order number
Standard - NBR70 9.25 x 1.68 x 1.68 (4 pcs.) 17 x 1.8 (2 pcs.) 484-9961
Viton 9.25 x 1.78 (4 pcs.) 17.17 x 1.78 (2 pcs.) 484-9971
Spare Parts
1 Electrical connector
2 Solenoid coil
3 Nut with seal
4 Orifice in P port with seal ring
5 Sensor
6 Connector of position sensor with LED
7 Seal kit
8 Mounting bolts
a
b
1
2
1 5
6
3
74
8
A B
P
A
B
T
2
10
HU 4010
Electrical connector, EN 1745301-803
Type Max. input voltage
Connector A grey Connector B black
Ordering number
K1 230 V AC/DC 936-9902 936-9901
K5 230 V AC/DC 936-9906 936-9905
K11 230 V AC/DC 936-9925 936-9926
K2 230 V AC/DC 936-9918 936-9919
K2 12 V DC/24 V DC 936-9908 936-9907
K2 120 V AC 936-9916 936-9917
K12 12 V DC/24 V DC 936-9927 936-9933
� For applications outside the given parameters, please consult us.
� For directional control valves with two solenoids, one solenoids must be without power before the other solenoid